

## S TAT E BANK OF PAKI S TAN SBP Banking Services Corporation **MULTAN**

## **Engineering Division**

No. Engg. (Div)/ 5730 /2017

17th July, 2017

## **TENDER NOTICE**

## MAINTENANCE/ SERVICE CONTRACT FOR 4 LG LIFTS INSTALLED AT STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN SBP BSC (BANK), MULTAN

State Bank of Pakistan, SBP Banking Services Corporation (Bank), Multan invites bids for hiring services of qualified and experienced firms/companies for maintenance/ service contract for 4 LG lifts installed at State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank), Multan. The Contractors / Firms with experience of such trade and interested to participate are requested to obtain Tender Documents from Engineering Division (Mezzanine Floor) State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank), Kalma Chowk, Multan during office hours latest by **2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2017 (Ph No. 061-9200629).** 

Bids duly completed and addressed to the Chief Manager, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP Banking Services Corporation, Multan should be submitted in a sealed envelope, duly marked with the subject and must reach at tender box kept at the Office of Deputy Chief Manager at 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC, Kalma Chowk, Multan on or before 3<sup>rd</sup> August, 2017 at 12:30 pm. The bids will be opened at <u>01:00 pm</u> on the same day in the presence of contractors / their authorized representatives, who may like to be present.

This advertisement is also available at PPRA & SBP Websites <a href="https://www.ppra.org.pk">www.ppra.org.pk</a> & <a href="https://www.sbp.org.pk">www.sbp.org.pk</a>.

-Sd- **Deputy Chief Manager** State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC Multan